

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 2 4 0 1 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgement and order dated 3 0 / 0 4 / 2 0 0 7 in W P No. 4 3 6 8 / 2 0 0 6 of The
HIGH C O U R T O F B O M B A Y AT A U R A N G A B A D B E N C H)

M/S E L L O R A C O N S T R U C T I O N

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

M/S G H A I C O N S T R U C T I O N & O R S.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

W I T H S L P (C) NO. 1 3 2 0 3 of 2 0 0 7

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 0 3 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E A S H O K B H A N

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E V . S . S I R P U R K A R

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Diwan, Sr. Adv.

in SC 1 2 4 0 1 / 0 7 and Mr. Shree Pr a k a s h Sinha, Adv.

for R R No.2 in Mr. Vijay Nayar, Adv.

SC 1 3 2 0 3 / 0 7 Mr. O.A.Siddiqui, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anshu m a n K u m a r , Adv. for

Mr. Shekh a r K u m a r , Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.S. Bha s m e, Adv.

in SC 1 3 2 0 3 / 0 7 and

for R R 3- 5 in

SC 1 2 4 0 1 / 0 7

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anantbhush a n Ka n a d e, Adv.for

No.1 in both matters

Mr. A.Guneshwar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Anantbhush a n Ka n a d e, Adv. accepts notice on behalf of respondent
No.1 in both the special leave petitions. Mr. A.S. B h a s m e, Advocate accepts notice
on behalf of respondent Nos.3 to 5 in SL P (C) No.1 2 4 0 1 / 2 0 0 7 who are petitioners
in SL P (C) No.1 3 2 0 3 / 2 0 0 7 . Mr. Shekh a r K u m a r , Adv. accepts notice on behalf of
Respondent No.2 in SL P (C) No. 1 3 2 0 3 / 2 0 0 7 , who is the petitioner in SL P (C)
No.1 2 4 0 1 / 2 0 0 7 . Service on these respondents is waived.

The only respondent in both the matters which remains unserved is State
of Mahar a s h t r a . Issue notice returnable within four weeks. Process be given dasti
as well.

Meanwhile, interim arrangement made by Mahar a s h t r a State Road
Development Corporation Ltd. (for short 'MSR DC') on 2 4 . 0 8 . 2 0 0 6 shall continue
which shall be subject to the decision of these petitions and payment of costs is
stayed.

Pleadings be also completed in the meantime.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Neeru Bal a Vij)
Court Master