

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G.SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12401/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2007 in WP No.4368/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

M/S ELLORA CONSTRUCTION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GHAI CONSTRUCTION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13203 of 2007

Date: 26/10/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shekhar Kumar,Adv.
Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv.
Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Office has wrongly listed these matters before this Court today,
though there is a specific order of this Court dated 24 th September,
2007 to list the matters before the Hon'ble Court after 5th October,
2007.

..2/-

.2.

Learned Advocate appearing on behalf of Respondent No.1 has
brought it to the notice of this Court that the matters were listed in
the Advance List for 26.10.2007 before the Court No.8 at Serial No.40
and all of a sudden they are again listed before this Court today at
Serial No.40.

DEU Section and Section IX have to explain that why these
matters are deleted from the Advance List for 26.10.2007 when they
were listed before the Court No.8 at Serial No.40 and why the matters

are listed before this Court at the same serial number today, i.e.,
26.10.2007.

List the matters before the Hon'ble Court at the earliest,
preferably on 2nd November, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar