

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12401/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2007 in WP No.4368/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY, AURANGABAD BENCH)

M/S ELLORA CONSTRUCTION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GHAI CONSTRUCTION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record,
with prayer for interim relief and office report]

WITH SLP(C) NO.13203 of 2007

[With prayer for interim relief and office report]

Date: 02/11/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shree Prakash Sinha, Adv. for
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv. for
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.Mr. Anantbhushan Kanade, Adv. for
Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERMr. S.S. Shinde, Advocate, puts in appearance for State of
Maharashtra and states that he does not wish to file counter affidavit.
Service and pleadings are complete.
Adjourned by two weeks.(Subhash Chander) (Kanwal Singh)
Court Master Court Master